
AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATIONIMODIFICATION OF CONTRACT I BPA NO. 1. CONTRACT ID CODE
IPAGE

OF PAGES

12
2. AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO. 3. EFFECTIVE DATE 4. REOUISITIONIPURCHASE REQ. NO. 5. PROJECT NO. (It applicable)

M007 See Block 16c. RG3-03-0281-003

6. ISSUED BY 3 3100 7. ADMINISTERED BY (It other than Ilem 6) C 3 1300CODE 
CODE

U.S. Nuclear Regulatory CorTission U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Corm.ission
Div. of Contracts RGIII/DRMA/FRB
Attn: Jeffrey R. Mitchell, 301-415-6465 Mail Stop RIII
Mail Stop T-7-I-2 Attn: Martin Kerlin, 630-829-9724
Washington, DC 20555 Washington, DC 20555

8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No.. street, county. State and ZIP Code) (X) 9A. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.

MILLENNIUM DATA SYSTEMS, INC. 9B. DATED (SEE ITEM11)

Attn: Charlotte Harrison-Smith
10A MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORDER NO.

500 N. Michigan Avenue, Suite 1042 NRC-30-03-281

CHICAGO IL 60611
10B. DATED (SEE ITEM 13)

CODE 965884505 FACILITY CODE X 07-07-2003

11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS

The above numbered solicitation is amended as set forth in Item 14. The hour and date specified for receipt of Offers 1 is extended, Mj is not extended.
Offers must acknowledge receipt of this amendment prior to the hour and date specified in the solicitation or as amended, by one of the following methods:

(a) By completing Items 8 and 15, and returning copies of the amendment; (b) By acknowledging receipt of this amendment on each copy of the
offer submitted; or (c) By separate letter or telegram which Includes a reference to the solicitation and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR AC-
KNOWLEDGMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY
RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. If by virtue of this amendment you desire to change an offer already submitted, such change may be made
by telegram or letter, provided each telegram or letter makes reference to the solicitation and this amendment, and is received prior to the opening hour
and date specified.

12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (If required) 693155B1306 J9343 252A 31x0200

Obliaate $55,000.00

13. THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTSIORDERS,
IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.

IX) A THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specliy authority) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT ORDER NO. IN ITEM 10A.

B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT)ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes In paying office. appropralion date. etc.)
SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(b).

C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF: FAR 52.217-9 "Option to Extend the Term of the Contract"

x Preliminary Notice sent on June 2, 2006

D. OTHER (Spedly type ol modlficatlon and authority)

E. IMPORTANT: Contractor [] is not, [] is required to sign this document and return 0 copies to the Issuing office.

14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Organized by UCF section headings, Including odtation/contract subject matter where feasIble.)

----------------------------- REFER TO ATTACHED PAGE TWO FOR A DESCRIPTION OF MODIFICATION NO. SIX------------------

Except as provided herein. all terms and conditions of the document referenced In Item SA or IDA. as heretotore changed, remains unchanged and In lunl force and eftocL

I5A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Typo or pdnt) 1kA. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type or print)

Jeffrey R. Mitchell

Contracting Officer

158. CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR 15C. DATE SIGNED 1 88. UNI D S7 .RC C. D;AT INE

(Signature o0 person authorized to sign) f / (Signaturf Cotrcting Officor\

khi.'PLATE - ADMO01
/if /E

S UNSI RE VIEW COMPLE TE / -STANDARD F94jM/ (RE V. 10.83)



NRC-30-03-281
Modification No. 7
Page 2 of 2

The purpose of this modification is to 1) exercise option period two, 2) Increase the
ceiling amount by $75,552.00 from $215,769.60 to $291,321.60 and 3) Increase the
obligated amount by $55,000.00 from $215,769.60 to $270,769.60. Accordingly the
Contract is modified as follows:

1) Exercise Option Period 1 (July 7, 2006 through July 6, 2007)

Refer to Section XV, entitled "PERIOD OF PERFORMANCE" is hereby deleted in its
entirety and replaced with the following:

"Contractor's services shall commence on July 7, 2003 and expire on July 6, 2007. The
term of this contract may be extended at the option of the Government for an additional
one (1), twelve (12) month optional period."

2) Ceiling

Refer to Section B.2, entitled "CONSIDERATION AND OBLIGATION", paragraph (a) is
deleted in its entirety and replaced with the following:

'The total amount of this contract (ceiling) for the products/services ordered, delivered,
and accepted under this contract is $291,321.60. (Includes all exercised options)"

3) Obligations

Refer to Section B.2, entitled "CONSIDERATION AND OBLIGATION", paragraph (b)
first sentence is deleted in its entirety and replaced with the following:

'The amount presently obligated with respect to this contract is $270,769.60".

A summary of obligations for this contract, from the date of award through the date of
this action, is given below:

Total FY2003 Obligations: $55,000.00
Total FY2004 Obligations: $87,425.60
Total FY2005 Obligations: $73,344.00
Total FY2006 Obligations: $55,000.00

Cumulative Total of NRC Obligations: $270,769.60

The action obligates FY05 funds in the amount of $55,000.00.

All other terms and conditions remain the same.


